

ISLETA PUEBLO HOUSING AUTHORITY

Public Notice According to U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Office of Native American Programs Regulations (24cfr§1000.518).

This notice is to inform the Isleta Pueblo Community that the Isleta Pueblo Housing Authority's 2021 Annual Performance Reports are available for review and comment at the Isleta Pueblo Housing Authority Office from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. See physical address below:

COMMENT PERIOD: March 16 - 28, 2022

COMMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN March 28, 2022

SUBMITTALS: MAY BE HAND CARRIED TO IPHA OFFICE AND

PLACED IN DROP BOX LOCATED ON FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR: BLDING 3, TR 61, ISLETA PUEBLO, NM 87022 "MARKED SUBMITTAL

COMMENTS"

OR MAIL POSTMARKED BY MARCH 25, 2022, TO

ISLETA PUEBLO HOUSING AUTHORITY, P. O. BOX 760, ISLETA PUEBLO, NM 87022

OR E-MAIL TO (DATED BY March 28, 2022) TO

Bernadette.Lente@isletapueblo.com